

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10954/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in APOT No.485/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S.CHOWDHURY EST.CONSTN.PVT.LTD& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CALCUTTA MUNI.CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct Calcutta Municipal Corporation to file a specific and detailed affidavit giving

details of the payments made by the petitioners to the Corporation towards the property tax of the

premises in question. The corporation will also deal with the payment said to have been made by

the petitioners in respect whereof documents have been filed along with the Special Leave Petition.

The affidavit shall also state the outstanding property tax and the basis thereof. The affidavit shall

be filed by the Corporation within six weeks. The reply thereto may be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

V.P. Tyagi)	(Subhash Chander)	(
tant Registrar	Court Master	Assis